® /MIOL
#—_7 HAKFﬂ_

02/2013 -

”

G

TOYOTA RAV4

Cat. No. T/04 1

e20 | E20 55R-01

IMIOLA HAK-POL

96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
tel. +48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29

e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




g
30° max. / 1.
TN U of®
_ \ %\h.
S Y Rr40 maX-.
2 AN
< VT2
£ A ~1 TA
o A +
AEg
30° max. lu

NaleZy zagwaranfowac przestrzen
swobodng wedlug zalgcznika VI,
rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG
ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym
cieZarze catkowitym pojazau.

The clearance specified in appendix
VIl diagram 25a/b of Regulation No.

55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at
laden weight of the vehicle.

PRZEKROJ A-A

32 min.

_:E min.

['u.l

sln'

350420

L'espace libre doit efre garanti
conformement a l'annexe Vi1,
lustration de la reglements
55.01 CE pour un poids fotal en
charge autorise du vehicule.

Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,
Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften

55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b ahrleistenbei
zZulassigem Gesamigewichides
Fahrzeuges

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
Mi1o 55Nm
Mi2 85Nm
M14 135Nm
Mie 195Nm
»
(CUokm 1000Km



Sruba M12x1,25x40-8.8 ; Bolt
E H Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. D36x 213x 3 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x1,25x50-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 936x 913x 3 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

e
,‘.
\ Q
N
. Sruba M8x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Sruba M12x1,25x50-8.8; Bolt Podkt. sprez.8,2 ; Spring Washer
G F Podkt. sprez.12,2,; Spring Washer Podki. okr. 8,4, Plain Washer
Podkt. okr. 236x D13x 3, Plain Washer
D
J
B

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

\ Sruba M8x35-8.8; Bolt
\ Podkt. sprez.8,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. D23x 28,5x 2 ; Plain Washer

\Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt Sruba M12x70-8.8 ; Bolt

Sruba M12x1,25x40-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. D36x D13x 3, Plain Washer

M12x70 2
A o M12x125¢50 | 4
M12x1,25x40
M8x35 12
w B X1 M8x35 6
=
T C X1 ’@“ M12 14

‘ @36x213x3 9
E x1

13 14
:

85 6

074 fe

@ 12,2 23
H X1 8,2 6
s | X1
O J x1




Jayse ueld ! ¢ X X IO “PIPO,
s b <-£U0020P0  pAVY EI0fOL L p0/] O usey Biuds 7] 7l ypog

V €2 ereufoyd ‘Asaimodl T11-96
eyley  Amoboejey N Jog ' §'8-0vXSZ IXZLIN eqmis

10dAHYH

: HQ\\\\‘ Jjog - 8°8-0/XZ LN BANIS\ J8YSeM UlEld . Z XG '8 XEZD O PIpod\  Jog ' §'§-GEXZ LN eqs
Jeysep buds 7' za1ds ppod \\

Jjog ' 8'8-GEXSN eqnis

18ysep uleld - €} 1o ppod 9 d
Jsysep) bulds ' z'z| z81ds ppod

N ‘2L eyidineN

g

18ysep Uleld . g 140 ‘PipOd\ L Pld v Pd g Pd
Jaysep buuds ! z'9:zaids ‘ppod Y 4

Jjog ' §°9-GexgI eqnig

18ysep) uleld - € XgLa X960 1O Ppod
Jeysep bulds ' z'z| z81ds ppod
jjog ' 8'8-06XGZ"IXzIW eqnis

18ysep uleld - €} ‘1o ppod
Jeysep bulds ' z'z| z81ds ppod
NN ‘I expeuyeN

18YSep Uleld . € XELD X960 14O Pjpod
J8ysep) bulds ' z'z| z8ids ppod

Jog ' §°8-09XGZ IXZ LN eqIIg

7og T §'8-SEXCIIN EGRIS

18ysep Uleld - € XELD X960 1O Ppod
J8ysey) buuds f z'z| z81ds ‘ppod

J0g ' 8°8-0vXGZ IXZLIN BqNIS

H tPd €M 3J



Odkreci¢ zderzak i belke zderzeniowg ( nie bedzie juz potrzebna) . \
Odkreci¢ elementy mocujace belke do tylnego pasa ( nie bedg juz potrzebne).
Opusci¢ ttumik z zawiesia.

Odkreci¢ ucho holownicze.

Elementy Ci D przykreci¢ do tylnego pasa srubami M8x35 8.8 (pkt 6).

Nastepnie element G z elementem F i element E z elementem H

przykreci¢ do spodu podtuznic sSrubami M12x1,25x50 8.8 (pkt 3,4,5)

Przykreci¢ ucho holownicze.

Zawiesic¢ thtumik na zawiesia.

Belke haka A wsuna¢ miedzy elementy i przykrecic¢ srubami M12x35 8.8 (pkt 1,2)
Wykona¢ wyciecie w jego osi, w dolnej czesci zderzaka fragment 20x50.

Zatozyc¢ zderzak.

Dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby z momentem wedtug tabeli.

Dokrecic kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego.

N

Unscrew the bumper and bumper bar (it will not be used any more).

Unscrew the main bar fitting elements to the rear belt ( they will not be used any more).
Lower the muffler from the hanger.

Unscrew the towing eye.

Screw the elements C and D to the rear belt with bolts M8x35 8.8 (point 6).
Screw the element G with the element F and the elements E with the elements H
below the frame side members with bolts M12x1,25x50 8.8 (point 3, 4, 5)

Screw the towing eye.

Assemble the muffler.

Insert the main bar A between the elements and screw with bolts M12x35 8.8
(point 1 and 2).

Cut out the fragment 20x50 in the lower part of the bumper, in its axle,
Assemble the bumper.

Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

Fix the ball and electric plate.

Connect the electric wires.

Podtaczyc instalacje elektryczna. /

N

N







D23xD8,5x2 x6










